
 

COOGEE BOYS’ PREPARATORY SCHOOL 
SEMESTER ONE - TERM ONE 2019  

11 weeks 

WEEK DATE EVENT VENUE AND TIME 

Week 1 

Monday 27 January  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 28 January Staff Day  

Wednesday 29 February Term 1 commences in summer uniform  

Thursday 30 January Primary Swimming Trials 11.1pm Des Renford 

Friday 31 January Year 1 & 2 Swimming Trials 10.30 – 11.30 Des Renford 
Chess lessons 

Saturday 1 February   

Sunday 2 February   

 

Monday 3 February   Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 4 February   

Wednesday 5 February   

Thursday 6 February CPS Swimming Carnival Yrs 1 - 6 Des Renford 

Friday 7 February  Chess lessons 

Saturday 8 February   

Sunday 9 February   

Week 3 

Monday 10 February  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 11 February   

Wednesday 12 February   

Thursday 13 February   

Friday 14 February  Chess lessons 

Saturday 15 February   

Sunday 16 February   

 

Monday 17 February  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 18 February   

Wednesday 19 February   

Thursday 20 February   

Friday 21 February  Chess lessons 

Saturday 22 February   

Sunday 23 February   

 

Monday 24 February  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 25 February   

Wednesday 26 February   

Thursday 27 February   

Friday 28 February  Chess lessons 

Saturday 29 February   

Sunday 1 March   

Week 6 

Monday 2 March  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 3 March   

Wednesday 4 March IPSHA Swimming Carnival  

Thursday 5 March   

Friday 6 March  Chess lessons 

Saturday 7 March   

Sunday 8 March   

Week 7 

Monday 9 March  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 10 March   



Wednesday 11 March   

Thursday 12 March   

Friday 13 March  Chess lessons 

Saturday 14 March   

Sunday 15 March   

 

Monday 16 March  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 17 March Year 2 & 3 School Camp  

Wednesday 18 March Year 2 & 3 School Camp  

Thursday 19 March   

Friday 20 March  MID TERM BREAK 

Saturday 21 March  MID TERM BREAK 

Sunday 22 March  MID TERM BREAK 

Week 9 

Monday 23 March  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 24 March   

Wednesday 25 March Year 4/5/6 School Camp  

Thursday 26 March Year 4/5/6 School Camp  

Friday 27 March  Chess lessons 

Saturday 28 March   

Sunday 29 March    

 

Monday 30 March  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 31 March    

Wednesday 1 April   

Thursday 2 April   

Friday 3 April   

Saturday 4 April IPSHA Cross Country Carnival Chess lessons 

Sunday 5 April   

             Week 11 

Monday 6 April Incursion EG Virtual Reality Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 7 April   

Wednesday 8 April    

Thursday 9 April Last Day Term 1 
Easter Church Service 9.30am 
Easter Hat Parade 10.00am (Infants only) 

 

Friday 10 April EASTER  

Saturday 11 April EASTER  

Sunday 12 April EASTER  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

COOGEE BOYS’ PREPARATORY SCHOOL 
SEMESTER ONE - TERM TWO 2019 

9 weeks 
 

Week 1 

Monday 27 April  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 28 April Term 2 commences   

Wednesday 29 April   

Thursday 30 April    

Friday 1 May  Chess lessons 

Saturday 2 May   

Sunday 3 May   

Week 2 

Monday 4 May  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 5 May   

Wednesday 6 May   

Thursday 7 May CPS Athletics Carnival  

Friday 8 May  Chess lessons 

Saturday 9 May   

Sunday 10 May   

 



Monday 11 May  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 12 May Whole School Photo  

Wednesday 13 May   

Thursday 14 May   

Friday 15 May  Chess lessons 

Saturday 16 May   

Sunday 17 May   

 

Monday 18 May  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 19 May   

Wednesday 20 May   

Thursday 21 May   

Friday 22 May  Chess lessons 

Saturday 23 May   

Sunday 24 May   

 

Monday 25 May Life Education Incursion K-6 Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 26 May Life Education Incursion K-6  

Wednesday 27 May Life Education Incursion K-6  

Thursday 28 May   

Friday 29 May  Chess lessons 

Saturday 30 May   

Sunday 31 June   

 

Monday 1 June  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 2 June   

Wednesday 3 June   

Thursday 4 June   

Friday 5 June  Chess lessons 

Saturday 6 June   

Sunday 7 June   

 

Monday 8 June  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 9 June   

Wednesday 10 June   

Thursday 12 June   

Friday 12 June  Chess lessons 

Saturday 13 June   

Sunday 14 June   

 

Monday 15 June  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 16 June   

Wednesday 17 June   

Thursday 18 June Incursion Salaka drumming K-6  

Friday 19 June  Chess lessons 

Saturday 20 June   

Sunday 21 June   

Week 9    

Monday 22 June  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 23 June    

Wednesday 24 June   

Thursday 25 June   

Friday  26 June  Chess lessons 

Saturday 27 June   

Sunday 28 June   

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

COOGEE BOYS’ PREPARATORY SCHOOL 
SEMESTER TWO - TERM THREE 2019 

10 weeks 
 



            Week 1 

Monday 20 July Staff Day Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 21 July Term 3 commences  

Wednesday 22 July  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Thursday 23 July   

Friday 24 July  Chess lessons 

Saturday 25 July   

Sunday 26 July   

Week 2 

Monday 27 July  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 28 July   

Wednesday 29 July   

Thursday 30 July   

Friday 31 July  Chess lessons 

Saturday 1 August   

Sunday 2 August   

Week 3 

Monday 3 August  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 4 August   

Wednesday 5 August   

Thursday 6 August   

Friday 7 August  Chess lessons 

Saturday 8 August   

Sunday 9 August   

Week 4 

Monday 10 August  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 11 August   

Wednesday 12 August   

Thursday 13 August   

Friday 14 August  Chess lessons 

Saturday 15 August   

Sunday 16 August   

Week 5         BOOK WEEK                                                    

Monday 17 August  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 18 August   

Wednesday 19 August   

Thursday 20 August   

Friday 21 August  Chess lessons 

Saturday 22 August   

Sunday 23 August   

            Week 6                                                      

Monday 24 August IPSHA Athletics Carnival Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 25 August   

Wednesday 26 August   

Thursday 27 August   

Friday 28 August  Chess lessons 

Saturday 29 August   

Sunday 30 August   

Week 7 

Monday 31 August   Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 1 September Primary Performing Arts Festival (PAF) 
(Compulsory School event for Yrs 3-6) 

Sydney Town Hall 

Wednesday 2 September   

Thursday 3 September   

Friday 4 September  Chess lessons 

Saturday 5 September   

Sunday 6 September   

Week 8 

Monday 7 September  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 8 September   

Wednesday 9 September   

Thursday 10 September   

Friday 11 September  Chess lessons 

Saturday 12 September   

Sunday 13 September   

Week 9 

Monday 14 September  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 15 September School Photos  

Wednesday 16 September   

Thursday 17 September   

Friday 18 September  Chess lessons 



Saturday 19 September   

Sunday 20 September   

Week 10 

Monday 21 September  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 22 September   

Wednesday 23 September   

Thursday 24 September   

Friday 25 September Last day Term 3 Chess lessons 

Saturday 26 September   

Sunday 27 September   

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

COOGEE BOYS’ PREPARATORY SCHOOL 
SEMESTER TWO - TERM FOUR 2018 

8 weeks 
 

Week 1 

Monday 12 October Staff Day Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 13 October Term 4 commences – Summer uniform  

Wednesday 14 October   

Thursday 15 October   

Friday 16 October   

Saturday 17 October  Saturday Sport  

Sunday 18 October   

Week 2 

Monday 19 October  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 20 October   

Wednesday 21 October   

Thursday 22 October   

Friday 23 October Year 6 Class of 2018 OB Induction 4 - 5pm Afternoon Tea 

Saturday 24 October  Saturday Sport  

Sunday 25 October   

Week 3 

Monday 26 October  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 27 October   

Wednesday 28 October   

Thursday 29 October   

Friday 30 October   

Saturday 31 October  Saturday Sport  
 

Sunday 1 November   

Week 4 

Monday 2 November  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 3 November   

Wednesday 4 November   

Thursday 5 November   

Friday 6 November   

Saturday 7 November  Saturday Sport  

Sunday 8 November    

Week 5 

Monday 9 November  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 10 November   

Wednesday 11 November   

Thursday 12 November   

Friday 13 November  Golf Day 

Saturday 14 November  Saturday Sport  

Sunday 15 November   

Week 6 

Monday 16 November  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 17 November   

Wednesday 18 November   

Thursday 19 November Kindergarten 2021 Orientation 9 - 10.45am 
 

Morning Tea  
 
 



 

Friday 20 November   

Saturday 21 November  Saturday Sport last round 
Term 4 

Sunday 22 November   

Week 7 

Monday 23 November  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 24 November   

Wednesday 25 November   

Thursday 26 November   

Friday 27 November Year 6 Bondi Beach Day  

Saturday 28 November   

Sunday 29 November   

Week 8 

Monday 30 November  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 1 December Christmas Church Service @ 9.30am All welcome 

Wednesday 2 December Staff & Boys Christmas Party 12.30pm 
Santa visit 2.00pm 

 

Thursday 3 December Last day Term 4 – half day finish at 12.30    

Friday 4 December SPEECH DAY 9.30am – 1.00pm  

Saturday 5 December   


